Schemes recommended for Priority & Funding Chippenham CATG – 7th July 2014

Street / Area	Town / Village	lssue No.	Scheme Description	Actions & Notes	Score
Various locations in town	Chippenham	2955	Request for the purchase of additional grit bins	 4-Sep-13 Chippenham Town Council Leisure & amenities resolved : <i>"Wiltshire Council is informed that the Town Council rejects its request to refill and maintain five new grit bins to be located in unspecified locations in the Chippenham area"</i> 4-Nov-13 Chippenham Area Board agreed with CATG recommendation to remove this request from the request list. 5-Mar-14 Chippenham Town Council Leisure & Amenities Committee reviewed & resolved: The Town Council accepts Wiltshire Council's offer to provide up to five grit-bins in unspecified locations in the Chippenham area The Town Council accepts future responsibility for the filling (of salt) and maintenance of up to five new grit-bins, on the proviso that the gritbins and salt are provided free of charge by Wiltshire Council The Head of Service Delivery liaises with the Weather & Emergency Service Officer at Wiltshire Council to determine the exact location for the new grit-bins. CATG to reconsider 7-Jul-14 cont: 	N/A

Schemes recommended for Priority & Funding Chippenham CATG – 7th July 2014

Street / Area	Town / Village	lssue No.	Scheme Description	Actions & Notes	Score
				 2955 continued: SR confirms cost of bins: 5 bins supplied as per our policy (different coloured lid and marked CTC) total cost £695.00 EX vat CATG to note: Any bins funded by the CATG and approved by the Area Board will not be replaced by the Local Highway service if and when they become life expired or damaged. Any bins funded must have a different colour lid to identify that they are not the responsibility of Wiltshire Council. CATG recommend approval to allocate £695 to purchase additional grit bins CATG recommend the decision regarding location of bins is delegated to PB (Paul Bollen Area Highways Engineer) and Adrian Jones, Service Delivery Manager, Chippenham Town Council VW to include in report to Chippenham Area Board 	